

## CITY OF MIAMI SPRINGS <u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u>

## **EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING**

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS ("RFQ") RFQ #01-23/24

REVIEW AND RANKING OF PROFESSIONAL TENNIS MANAGEMENT AND

OPERATIONS SERVICES FOR THE MIAMI SPRINGS TENNIS CENTER

Pursuant to Section 286.011, Florida Statutes, the Evaluation Committee members will hold a public and virtual meeting for the above referenced RFQ and will be held as follows:

MONDAY, MARCH 4<sup>th</sup>, 2024 AT 2:30 P.M.

CITY OF MIAMI SPRINGS CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 201 WESTWARD DRIVE – SECOND FLOOR MIAMI SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33166

## ZOOM MEETING DETAILS

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81722896837 Meeting ID: 817 2289 6837 One tap mobile +13052241968 81722896837# US

Erika Gonzalez-Santamaria, MMC, City Clerk

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding should contact the City Clerk, 201 Westward Drive, Miami Springs, Florida 33166. Telephone: 305.805.5006, no later than seven days prior to the proceeding.